

S L. N o	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.01.2023</u>		<p>SA No. 171 of 2022</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>The proposed Second Appeal has been filed against the concurrent judgment and decree of the learned Trial Court and the First Appellate Court.</p> <p>Heard Mr. Bhupesh Kandpal, learned counsel for the appellant-plaintiff.</p> <p>The case of the plaintiff is that the plaintiff is the owner of the suit property on the basis of a Will dated 05.01.1998, executed by her aunt (Bua).</p> <p>According to the impugned judgment, passed by the First Appellate Court, the said Will has not been proved in accordance with law.</p> <p>In the facts and circumstances of the case, it would be appropriate to grant an opportunity of hearing to the respondents also even before passing any order on Admission.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p>List this case on 02.03.2023 for arguments on Admission.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 13.01.2023</p> <p>Shiksha/Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--